Q4 2020 296291 544.1 377677 545.0 486562 726.8 264512 490.3 169846 350.8 156768 298.8 149382 432.1 229819 458.5
Q1 2021 298804 548.7 379058 547.0 482576 720.8 263033 487.5 174777 360.9 159221 303.5 154012 445.5 231644 462.1

P
age 225

A
genda Item

 5
A

nnex 7

BCIS Private Housing Construction Price Index #861

Base date: 1998 mean = 100 | Updated: 15Mar2021 | #861

Percentage change

Date Index Sample On year On quarter On month

2Q 2019 221   Firm   17 4.2% 0.9%

3Q 2019 221   Firm   18 3.3% 0.0%

4Q 2019 223   Firm   19 2.8% 0.9%

1Q 2020 225   Firm   13 2.7% 0.9%

2Q 2020 225   Firm   16 1.8% 0.0%

3Q 2020 226   Firm   17 2.3% 0.4%

4Q 2020 229   Provisional   19 2.7% 1.3%

1Q 2021 233   Forecast   18 3.6% 1.7%

28May2021 11:12 © RICS 2021 Page 1 of 1

Page 226

Agenda Item 5
Annex 7

 Shottendane Rd, Margate - 10% AH
 Scenario 1A - 100% Kent Contribution & PC Tenure
 6% PS GDV increase
 3% BC increase

 Development Appraisal
 Licensed Copy
 07 June 2021

Page 227

Agenda Item 5
Annex 7

 APPRAISAL SUMMARY  LICENSED COPY
 Shottendane Rd, Margate - 10% AH
 Scenario 1A - 100% Kent Contribution & PC Tenure
 6% PS GDV increase

 Appraisal Summary for Phase 1

 Currency in £

 REVENUE
 Sales Valuation  Units  ft²  Sales Rate ft²  Unit Price  Gross Sales

 PS units  405  388,258  299.64  287,253  116,337,650
 AH units  45  34,446  154.95  118,608  5,337,358
 Ground Rents (Apartments)  1  0  0.00  107,493  107,493
 Totals  451  422,704  121,782,501

 NET REALISATION  121,782,501

 OUTLAY

 ACQUISITION COSTS
 Residualised Price (48.14 Acres @ 88,808.83 /Acre)  4,275,257

 4,275,257
 Stamp Duty  203,763
 Effective Stamp Duty Rate  4.77%
 Agent Fee  1.50%  64,129
 Legal Fee  0.50%  21,376

 289,268

 CONSTRUCTION COSTS
 Construction  Units  Unit Amount  Cost

 Garages   77 un  10,748  827,605
 Standard Site Works   1 un  1,854,000  1,854,000
 Road and Sewers   1 un  4,486,076  4,486,076
 Public Open Space (NEAP, LEAP)   1 un  103,000  103,000
 Public Open Space (LAP, planting)   1 un  468,650  468,650
 Plot Abnormals   1 un  2,838,938  2,838,938
 Site Abnormals   1 un  3,104,904  3,104,904
 Site Abnormals - Retaining Walls   1 un  1,931,250  1,931,250
 Link Road(access, diversions, islands)   1 un  1,931,250  1,931,250
 Link Road (culvert) + re-align Shottendane Rd   1 un  2,648,624  2,648,624
 Totals  20,194,297

 ft²  Build Rate ft²  Cost
 Construction Costs  427,677  126.98  54,305,741
 Contingency  5.00%  3,725,002

 78,225,040
 Section 106 Costs

 KCC Contributions  4,373,554
 Thanet Contributions  546,300

 4,919,854

 PROFESSIONAL FEES
 Professional Fees  8.00%  5,960,003

 5,960,003
 MARKETING & LETTING

 PS - Marketing  1.50%  1,745,065
 1,745,065

 DISPOSAL FEES
 PS - Sales Agent Fee  1.50%  1,745,065
 AH - Sales Agent Fee  1.00%  53,374
 PS - Sales Legal Fee   405 un  850.00 /un  344,250
 AH - Sales Legal Fee  0.50%  26,687

 2,169,375
 FINANCE

 Debit Rate 6.500%, Credit Rate 1.000% (Nominal)
 Land  1,536,725
 Construction  2,004,038
 Other  (40,266)
 Total Finance Cost  3,500,498

  Project: \\eu.jllnet.com\ukshare$\UKRoot\Residential\Residential Advisory\Affordable Housing\Clients\Gladman\Margate\8. Appraisal\June 2021\20210607_Margate_10% AH (Updated Vals & Costs).wcfx
  ARGUS Developer Version: 8.20.002  Date: 07/06/2021

Page 228

Agenda Item 5
Annex 7

 APPRAISAL SUMMARY  LICENSED COPY
 Shottendane Rd, Margate - 10% AH
 Scenario 1A - 100% Kent Contribution & PC Tenure
 6% PS GDV increase

 TOTAL COSTS  101,084,360

 PROFIT
 20,698,142

 Performance Measures
 Profit on Cost%  20.48%
 Profit on GDV%  17.00%
 Profit on NDV%  17.00%

  Project: \\eu.jllnet.com\ukshare$\UKRoot\Residential\Residential Advisory\Affordable Housing\Clients\Gladman\Margate\8. Appraisal\June 2021\20210607_Margate_10% AH (Updated Vals & Costs).wcfx
  ARGUS Developer Version: 8.20.002  Date: 07/06/2021

Page 229

Agenda Item 5
Annex 7

 Shottendane Rd, Margate - 15% AH
 Scenario 1A - 100% Kent Contribution & PC Tenure
 6% PS GDV increase
 3% BC increase

 Development Appraisal
 Licensed Copy
 07 June 2021

Page 230

Agenda Item 5
Annex 7

 APPRAISAL SUMMARY  LICENSED COPY
 Shottendane Rd, Margate - 15% AH
 Scenario 1A - 100% Kent Contribution & PC Tenure
 6% PS GDV increase

 Appraisal Summary for Phase 1

 Currency in £

 REVENUE
 Sales Valuation  Units  ft²  Sales Rate ft²  Unit Price  Gross Sales

 PS units  382  369,851  298.95  289,440  110,565,950
 AH units  68  52,853  155.91  121,181  8,240,311
 Ground Rents (Apartments)  1  0  0.00  107,493  107,493
 Totals  451  422,704  118,913,754

 NET REALISATION  118,913,754

 OUTLAY

 ACQUISITION COSTS
 Residualised Price (48.14 Acres @ 60,075.37 /Acre)  2,892,029

 2,892,029
 Stamp Duty  134,601
 Effective Stamp Duty Rate  4.65%
 Agent Fee  1.50%  43,380
 Legal Fee  0.50%  14,460

 192,442

 CONSTRUCTION COSTS
 Construction  Units  Unit Amount  Cost

 Garages   77 un  10,748  827,605
 Standard Site Works   1 un  1,854,000  1,854,000
 Road and Sewers   1 un  4,486,076  4,486,076
 Public Open Space (NEAP, LEAP)   1 un  103,000  103,000
 Public Open Space (LAP, planting)   1 un  468,650  468,650
 Plot Abnormals   1 un  2,838,938  2,838,938
 Site Abnormals   1 un  3,104,904  3,104,904
 Site Abnormals - Retaining Walls   1 un  1,931,250  1,931,250
 Link Road(access, diversions, islands)   1 un  1,931,250  1,931,250
 Link Road (culvert) + re-align Shottendane Rd   1 un  2,648,624  2,648,624
 Totals  20,194,297

 ft²  Build Rate ft²  Cost
 Construction Costs  427,677  126.98  54,305,741
 Contingency  5.00%  3,725,002

 78,225,040
 Section 106 Costs

 KCC Contributions  4,373,554
 Thanet Contributions  546,300

 4,919,854

 PROFESSIONAL FEES
 Professional Fees  8.00%  5,960,003

 5,960,003
 MARKETING & LETTING

 PS - Marketing  1.50%  1,658,489
 1,658,489

 DISPOSAL FEES
 PS - Sales Agent Fee  1.50%  1,658,489
 AH - Sales Agent Fee  1.00%  82,403
 PS - Sales Legal Fee   382 un  850.00 /un  324,700
 AH - Sales Legal Fee  0.50%  41,202

 2,106,794
 FINANCE

 Debit Rate 6.500%, Credit Rate 1.000% (Nominal)
 Land  1,029,230
 Construction  2,059,684
 Other  (14,675)
 Total Finance Cost  3,074,238

  Project: \\eu.jllnet.com\ukshare$\UKRoot\Residential\Residential Advisory\Affordable Housing\Clients\Gladman\Margate\8. Appraisal\June 2021\20210607_Margate_Scenario 1A (Updated Vals & Costs).wcfx
  ARGUS Developer Version: 8.20.002  Date: 07/06/2021

Page 231

Agenda Item 5
Annex 7

 APPRAISAL SUMMARY  LICENSED COPY
 Shottendane Rd, Margate - 15% AH
 Scenario 1A - 100% Kent Contribution & PC Tenure
 6% PS GDV increase